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N Department of
. Environmental Protection

I/w

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

May 9, 1997

Mr. Ernest J. Berger

President

Bay Area Cleaners, Inc.

16029 Tampa Palms Boulevard West
Tampa, Florida 33647-2001

Re: Facility No.: 0571133

Dear Mr. Berger:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 17, 13997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32389-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

p //“\L
R / . 1' \ .
K:_\ T P ‘-~—¢’(_ A LR SRt A kg
et /Dotty Diltz, Chief
) Bureau of Air Monitoring
/ an Mobile Sources

P
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Floride’s Environment and Natwral Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

- MAR 17 1997

eau of Air Monitoring

. ays - . Bur
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification % Mopile Sources

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Bloy e Zepploes 7

2. Sit€ Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD IS4 5505

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: P2 G TAAIFLT s L. & 7 o0y
City: 7722227 24 County: /4/‘4(_5/0,@ 454 Zip Code:jéé

ification Number.(DEP

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

45///5 S7 J ﬂé R GEX, /,/Qe"s/£é7f/7'

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: o
Organization/Firm:
Street Address/éﬂ Z ? %/f%%ﬂf ,/w /%
City: <7Z277,2# County; §4e L0500/ E/Y  Zip Code LRb AT 200 )

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: Wj )f77 -m& Fax: (ﬁf )ﬁ& -0303

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ,

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initiaily Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
-|Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

01Tyl 5864 Terl-

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
Q;E) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
WLLL é ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

\3& Existing small area source 4/ New small area source | |
124} \’\%

B ..
S&;\% Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What conrtrol technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ l/ ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(@Refrigemted condenser temperature monitoring
@)“vCarbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

- - LD ppeads (Z77
$iEnature %Z ﬂ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Part I11. Notification

The Perchloroethvlene Drv Cleaning Fucility Von.'cqz'on pages i3-i16 of this form, shall be compieted
and submined o the Division of Ar Resourcss Management a1 feast 20 davs prior to Beginning operation. or by
September 1, 1996, whichever is later. Please wype or print cleariy 2il irformanon A copy of this netficarion
form shall be kepr or-site and made avadabie “or review by Deparm . sonnel.

. .xification formy, is responsible for
-.3ii8 0f this general permit. as set forth s Pan

The responsibie officiai of the facilicv. 15 defin
ensuring that the facilicy compiies with ail apglisr" :
[1 of this form.

Maii the signed and compieter pagy. ough 15 of this form te:

General Pefmits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobiie Sources. MS 5310
Deparmnent of Environmental Protecten

2600 Blair Stosnse Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-240C

Instrucrions

Facillty Name and Location

Facilicy Owner/Company Name - Enier ns name of the corporation, agency, o7 individual that has ownership
or congol of the dry cleaning faeiivy Tur~hicn this notification 15 submitred

,,
=

d
-

2. Site Name - Eater the common nume, if anv, of the facilitv site: for example. Plant A, Metropolis pian:.
more than one facility is owned. a notfication form: must be completed fer each:.

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentificatios Number - Enter the hazardous waste generstor identification
aumeer, if known, assigned by the Deparument o the faciliry.

i Faclhtv Location - Enter the stres: address and zip code of the faciiity and zhez civy and county in which it is
located.

Faciliry [denuification Number (DEP Use) - Enter the facitity wWentificzting number assigned by ARMS.

Responsibie Officini

5. Name and Title of Responsible OfTicial - Eater the name and ntle of the designared responsible official for the
fa:iiir.w who. by signing this form, :_‘en‘if}'i:‘;g tay the facliny s sligible for a general permir pursuant :o the
equurenens of Part [ of this sovfiuation form ane Rule 82-2133500, F.AC

7. Responsible UfMicial dailing Address - Enwer e maniing address for the resvonsible officiai if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above,

8. Responsibie Official Telepkone Number - Enter tfie teiephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the respensibie officiai can be zontacted.

Facilitv Contact

9. Name and Title af Facilivy Contscr  Enitr the name ot the (3o iy Jon@ace ir other han the responsibee

official. For examote, a plar: manager couid be designared 25 the facdlity contcr for Department inspecrons

DEP Form No. 62-113 900, ) Page 1l o
Effective; 6-25-96



' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethviene Drv Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Lacation

Facility OwnersCompany Name (Name of corporanon, agency. or dividual owner):

ﬁﬁ? éé(/? L v Ty

Z. Site Name (For exampls, plant aame or numter;:

3. Hazzrdous Waste Genernior ldenuiicatien Number

FLD D7

F 4. Facility Locanon:

2 .
Swest Address: S G 2 SCIH To ke Aok Bl i

Cirv: Counry:

; ToPr21 Ak AT s Barriis o Zip Code: 33670

5. -sFacility [decufication Nurmber {DEP Use):

Respansibie Official

$.  Name and Title of Responsivie Ilical

,Zéfxvéfs']" T Low »% e, JEES

b esponsibie Otficial Maiiing $8. ,
! Organization/Firm: ) ., ;
; Stweet Address. /G0 2§ Toremiet FALES bk Pg e !
‘ Cirv: ’ C Lo . i : .y - I
; ity T Frr S OUNY! Lol s Kiie s b Zip Code :330%/‘2&“/[

8. Responsivle Officjal Telephione Numoper

Telephone:  ( ,5)/77 m‘, Fax: if 13V T 0323

I
!
{

—

Factiity Contacy (If different from Responsible Officiud)

9. Name and Tirle of Facilicy Contwaes For snample, piant manage: )

10. Facility Contac: Address:

Street Address:
City: Counry: Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Teiephone: { ) - Fae: ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900{Z; fige ljorio ’JU‘- - 6 \99&

Efective: 6-25.56

f Al Monitoring
Bureau O ™ SOUrCes

&M
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1.{a) Provide the infonmarion

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Facility Information

= oarTh

helow for 2ach maching a2t g

3

¢ faciiinv. Indicae the rvpe of machine. the date of

its purchase. and the date the controi dewvice was instalied, i applicable.

—
-
td

Tvps of Machina

iDaie Date
iMachine ‘Conucé
[nuiaily {Device
ingeatied

[ .
|Purchnased

{Date Darte
I*aaciine Conrroi
Initially Device

1D [Purchased  (laswlled

jDax:
fhaacnine

|
|Inicaify

Ot
<9 C
-
e
f1]

| N ,
Purcnasee nstalisd

Example 8/

DRQUTPE [2NOVLD3

38-DEC-97 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

.{Dry-10-Dry Unn

(1) wv rer. condenser

T
i
i

{2} w/ carpon adsorber

(v [ I VRN V1
; |

e !

(3) w/ no controiz

} i

.‘

l\«‘v'ashf:.— Unit

{4) ws rer. conaenser

(5) wr caroon adsorber

1(6) w/ no contro:s

iOrver Umit

(7Y wi ret. condenser

(8) Wi cynon agsorber

(9% wi no controls

—— 3

iReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ rer. condenser

{11) wrcarbon adsorber

i(12) wr no controis i

FUND SRR IPPAY

(b) Conwrci devices are reguired, but riot vet wmsiafled | ]

{c) No conzol devices are reguired 1o ze installed {

-~

L A I gallons

{b) If less than 12 months. how many? [} months

Check winy it is less than 12 months: New owner: {

3. What is the faciliry's source classiflcarion based on the cefimitons found in seciion {3) of Part 117

(Indicate with an “X". Select one ciassification only.)

Existing small area sourve {_¢7

Existing large area source | !

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

S

2.{a; What wag ;h.e iotal quantity of perchicrosthvlene (perc) purcnased mn the larsst {2 months?

I Newstare: {1 Did not keep records: )

112

< New smaii arsa scurce | ;
— b
INew larg® area source ]

RECE\VED

Page 14 of 16 JUL - 6 \996

. itoring
u of Alr MO\'\\
Bur@: Mobile Sources



BEST AVAILABLE COpPY

4. Whart contrei ie “;*mozc;w is requund on machines pursuanc (0 secuon () of Part 1 of this noufication rorm?

{ndicate with an "X~

Exisung jarze ar=a jource
Caroon adsorber it j Refngerated condenser [ ]

NMew smatl area spurce
Remgerated condenser |

WNew large area source

Refmgerated condenser [ ]

i} not be eligitie 1o use the general permit pursuans

A facilivy which ot X 2 IS
10 Ruje §2-213.330, & 4. C. \/erif'}' trar 3li sieam and hot water genemnng Lois on-site meet the follewing

cxempnon criteria or that ne suci units exist on-site;

All sieam and hot warer genercing wnics ansgice 1) have =i heat ."npil.' of 10 million BTUhr or less (298
5 except for periods of natural gas currailment

oY

boiler HP or less), and (2} are fired 2xziusvely by natural
during wihich propang or fuel ol coniaining ne more thaw cne percem suifur is fired.

v’

SN

-

All stearn and hot water generating uriis exempt
No such units on-site

—

Zguipment Meoitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check ail logs which wre required 10 be Kepr en-slte in accordance with the reguicements of this general permic:
(8) Purchase receipts and soivent purchases [+ 3

(b) Leak detection mispection and repair e ]

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperators monitonng v ]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concenaatian monionng ¥

{e) Instrument calibration ()

{f} Start-up, shutdown, malfunction pian __/_j

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2} Page !5 of 18

Effective: 6-25-36



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Surrender of Existuzng Air Permii(s)

Flease indicate with an "7 the aporsoran selostion:

[ ] ! hareby surrender aif exisong 3 permns auinorizing operation of the
faciiiry indicated in this nonficauon fopm: spec ‘:c iy, permir number(s)
s . - . - . . e .
{r 3 N air permis currestly =xist for he operation of the {acility indicated it

this nonficarion form

Responsibie Official Certification

-~ —
: —
L the undersigned, am the resporcriic official as dgsined in Part (] of this form, of the facility addressed in

) hased on nf’)r‘wrn‘,]n na' Oelier Jormed arrer reasonable inguiry, thet the

STalemanes made i (S nCrfication ore ree. colwrate and camplieie. Further. | agree 10 operate and
maraain the air poduant emisiion: uns and ar polluion control equipment described above 5o as 10

comply wich ail terms and condineas i this general permii as set jorth in Part Il of this notification jorm.

this nottficarion. I rereby

! will prompuly rioviy the Deparimas: of s changes o the information contained in this notification

j(’ jﬂ’( /;f'f

Date

L

Signature

| SO

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page it of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER l? C
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM 5 /

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General PermithC' 225
Bureau (U(]ﬂ
Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end% ef%’r% Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form ?o?qp Cﬁhé

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

By Hecy Aipezs,_z

2. Site' Name (For example, plant name or number):

Lony ey ipyizes

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD F8#E55407

o

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: SE26 Fry Coammpcs S LD

City: f // Coumty: //M/WJ// Zip Code: 33 ¢/d

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name:
" edesr T Beesee

Title:

ez D7

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: '
Organization/Firm: M SRl e AAEES '
Street Address: _Zo 25 T frzs LD

Clty U County: /ﬁé[.(/ow‘fi Zip Code:ps g5l 7. 200 /
8. Responsxble Ofﬁcxal Telephone Number: :
* Telephone: /j ) 477 ff o ' Fax: (dff/j ) ?72_— 3/ o

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Boob Leovse - Dey dtewmider

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: <SG 26 SETH &mﬁé&c{ /%9& 54/ ]

City: County: Zip Code:
W L : /—/744{.54447&6# 33€/0
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ~ ’
Telephone: (9 3 ) é.SO' 6750 Fax: ( ) - A/ZM/(’
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) l 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) * (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME™)

7—- |~ /947 g/New @CA/NOne required
'/0- 2~ 2oed Exist'm_A/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

‘| Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: - RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have vou used within the last 12 months?

/& gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [____] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did notkeeprecords: [ ]
New store: [ ] New machine [___]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source ‘ | ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source (X1
Drv-to-dry machines only on-site™ (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What contro] technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser ~ [><J

Refrigerated condenser [}

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ><] OR
No such units on-site ' I 1

How many boilers do vou have on-site? L/

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [2«(] L 11 ]

What type of fuel do vou use? [><] propane 1 natural gas
‘ ' ‘ No. 2 fuel oil No. 4 fuel oil
No. 6 fuel oil { Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log =
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair &
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring . M
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring . L]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan =g
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . 16

Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

[><J. No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification '

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

&A/&s/’ Ny A %f@gg

-Print name of responsible official

‘:/)gc:, /f, > o’

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Ml&

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ(. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS 11)#(:9 >3 DATE: 3/[3/ 11 e IS tive our: | N
FACILITY NAME: BQV NREA  CLEANERS
raciiry Location: 6029 TAMPA PALMN W& ST

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A.
1. Existing small area source . ﬁ( 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<],800 galfyr ' both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ;E(Y aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was| @) gallons.

1of4 _ Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs) '

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? )Z(Y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? \56/ N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to disposal? A’ GN

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
Qy ON XN/A

[PART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , |
In Part II-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )Y(Y aON aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? /qY UN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ﬁy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmemAwithin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? {Y ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' ‘X(Y ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outictside of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy AN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? _ Qy an
3.. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ‘ Oy ON an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duclt diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON Ona

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN awnNa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? pé’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Qy %I
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and répajr reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? KY aN

4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) Oy ON KA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ay ON gtj\%ﬁ
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON T} /\/»0

Problem corrected? Qy OGN g r//)Q
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON XN/A

- [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? /XEY N /
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvioﬁs signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup‘licate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

)

0w

ay

ay
ay
ay

- ay

couplings, and valves §(Y aN Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and scating ;(Y aN Stills R‘[
Filter gaskets and seating w aN Exhaust dampers XY
Pumps ﬁ'{ ’ anN Diverter valves JZ(‘;(
Solvent tanks and containers Y aN Cartridge filter housings y
Water separators UN

£RANSST — 36RG IR

Name of Responsible Official

NeAL B. TANS 3/!3/?]

Inspector’spName (Pla/:nm) 7Date of Inspectxon
Inspiclor 3 Slgn ure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ' A |

NREDS To suBmiT AR PERM\T Tg FORP




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPCRT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: G332 TIME OUT: [2 2 ARSID#: = ///%3 O
TYPE OF FACILITY: PE¥<e DRY <ienvEfR
FACILITY NAME: _ BAY AREA JLEANVERS pate. 3/3//78

FACILITY LOCATION: gé ld; g& '7!4\ C O E{&CE P A IZK BL Vi
| TAMPAs AL 33618
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ERVEST PERSER. PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NOE (CAK. 96 LE- INSPCCT N (o OA—7’>

03 ol ) RN
I\L\,LEVLv

SEP 17 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& WIobile Sources

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__]  NoO[_] U/A

COMMENTS:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: DAY S
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Pocecp. ZHJ
‘ (Please Print) v
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:_ 0 |3 -272 ~¥¥ 3¢

Page | of | Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION QO

ARs#: > /1135 DATE: Si/;//?g TIME IN: G):SO TIMEOUT:M
BAY AREA CLEANERS

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: S62( G +h <cOMMERCE PARK [
TAMPA FL 3340738

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SRVEST BERGER  pHONE: (£13)977 - 5500

| CONTACT NAME: z%ﬂ /? AR PHONE: (=2L=07//5

[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup V /A— a
a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source & 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was __/ gallons.
t Wit Z6TellmivG oM MEYT (LUZ -iwsPECTIeN
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|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2

1

n
J.

4.

5.

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON }ﬂN/A |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-10-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

Oy ON /A
Oy ON Hwv/a
gy ON |

®Y oN ON/a

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

1

(%)

In Part II-A:

/ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked., the machinc should be equipped with either a refri
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must

installed prior to September 22, 1993

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped w
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls”
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop ¥apor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valv€ so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the tempgfature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-wegkly basis?

Repaired or adjusted th€ equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the.
condenser exceedgd45°F?

Conducted afl temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifyipg that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5

a refrigerated condenser

gy ON ON/a

ated
ve been

ay ON

ay ON ON/a

ay QN

Qy ON anNa

ay aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

L2

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stre
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is veniirg to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm?
14. Assured that the sampling port on the edrbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
‘perc concentrations is at lcasty.ucf diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 d)c diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONA

el

Equipped tran/sfer/machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA

-

. Routéd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

;/b

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS l

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? gy ON
2. Mainrtained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay OaN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay an a
" b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts instailed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay aN [ifN/A
Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON @N/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? QY ON f@N/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NS

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAJRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /0Oy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating “ Qy aN anN/A

Filter gaskets and seating § ‘ay ON ONA
N3

Pumps ‘\‘i ) Oy ON ON/A

i

. Solvent tanks and containers =’ / Ay ON ON/A

Water separators Z Oy AN QN/A

4. ‘Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

bocel 7HU

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s'Si gnature

4of 5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

I. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

{PY aN
ay

AN

Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
A

Stills {7 Qy ON ON/A

Exhaust dampers § ay OnN Ona

Diverter valves §a ay 0N ON/A

Cartridge filter housings. Y ON ON/A

U 0D BB &

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

9/3i /78

Date of Inspection

o DAYS

Approximate Date of Next Ihspcction
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5626 56" Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-630-0700
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Aug 31, 1998 9:30 12:00 non- CDS Minor
Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Emest Berger

Today’s visit was to conduct the first annual inspection after the machine was moved to this
new facility.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one used in the previous location at 16029 W. Tampa
Palm Blvd (the main office of the Bay Area Cleaners, now it is just a drop store). The machine is
equipped with a closed-loop vapor venting system, and it has a containment pan underneath.

Based on this facility’s classification as a “Existing small area source”, there is no requirement
on temperature measurement. However, no leak log could be provided at the time I conducted the
inspection. Mr. Peter Rivera, the machine operator, told me that he did check leaks, but he had not
been writing them down. I told him he needs to record the inspection results on a bi-weekly basis.
Also, he did not have the perc purchase records on site, but forwarded them to the main office.
They did have the rolling total, however.

As pointed out in the today’s inspection, I will re-inspect this plant one more time within 60
days to see whether or not the record keeping meets the requirements.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 8/31/98




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY@(\
RE-INSPECTION 0 ° )
% £
f
=511 373 _ 2/ g O m ® 2 ’:,‘_
AIRS ID#: 2 2 DATE: '7/ yal TMEIN: (Y =0 Tn@@r: i =44
2 ALE = A7
FACILITY NAME: A 7/ AREA ANERS 6&9‘ Z '??sa
ey ; 2\ i< ./ A
FACILITY LOCATION: (G9E]  TAMPA PALMS /o W' BT
. - - g,
TAUPA , FL- 33647 ®

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ERAVEST BCEREER_ pgong: 8153~ F77 -5500
SAME SdinE

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropmnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 1o startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION e U

No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source 8] 2. Ne# small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr y“to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr er only, x < 200 galivr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gdlA _ dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2.100 galivr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr

both rypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/9, (consuructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct fagllity classification Qy ON 0Can not determine

If no, pleasg’check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for 2 general permit as number above
a faciliry exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clzaning
faciligf was gallons.

Ry -
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IPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS e

| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
i (cheek appropriale boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ON/A
2. Examining the containers for ieakage? ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

aN/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Mainuaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / H

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has becn checked, no controls aré required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the t;vichinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compigic A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 /

f If classification 4 has been chcckcd,/thc machinpe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

|A. Has the responsible official of al/new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

' 1. Equipped all machines with the g@ppropriatc vent controls? ay ON

i 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Joop vapor venting svstem? ay anN ON/A
;3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

i condenser upon opening,the door? ' JYy ON ON/A

i

|4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

i condenser on a weeldv/bi-weekly basis? ] ay ON

5. Repaired or adjust/ed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the I
¢ condenser cxcc;:c/ied 43°F? ay ON ON/A 1
; /

i6. Conducted all t=mperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

! verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON '
:=

=

20of5 evised 8/11/97



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mecasured and recorded the cxhaust iemperature on the outlet side of the condenser located [p//
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis? ay
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weckly? ON OnNa
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OaN anNa
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for masuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any’bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bexd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Ay OGN OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and waghiers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay OGN OnNna
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at 411 times? Ay aN ONvAa
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchgsed? ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly aveyages of perc consuinption? Qy OGN
3. Maintained leak detection ingpection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation ofdeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON OwNa
b. documentatiory/of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pans ingfalled w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy aN awNa
4. Maintained calib on data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN aNA
5. st duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations? Ay anN anN/a
6. up/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Mainained deviation reports? ' Qy ON ON/A
Pypéblem corrected? ay ON ONA
8. Maistained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN awa
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”PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separaltors Oy ON
4. Which method of detection is used by the respongsi
Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

. If using directfeading instrumentation, is the equipment:

o

pocer. zHu

Use of direct-reading ins entation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Docs the responsible oflTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weckly) iecak detection and repair

inspection? ay N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qy QN ONA Mauck cookers Qy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Gy aN anN/a ust dampers Qy ON an/a
Pumps ay ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy OGN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers; ay anN anNa Cartridge filter housings QY QN ON/A

0O000~Do

ON/A

ble of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UON

alibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

” (PID/FID only)? | Oy ON
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

5/27/78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

2RV .

Date of Inspection

6@ DAY S

Inspector’s Signature

4of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROQUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 16029 Tampa Palms Blvd, W. CITY: Tampa -
PHONE: (813) 977-5500
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33647
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 21, 1998 10:00 11:45 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 371133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Emest Berger

It was found on today’ visit (annual inspection) that this facility is going to be a drop store soon.
The machine in this store will be moved to a new facility located on 5626 56th Commerce Park
Blvd in Tampa according to the responsible official, Mr. Emest Berger. Also, I was told that the
‘new facility will start operating next week and add an another machine eventually. I told Mr.
Berger that it is not necessary to continue my annual inspection today because of the move in near
future. However, I’m going to visit the new facility within two months. '

I also mentioned to Mr. Berger that we’ve learned from the FDEP that they haven't received the
payment of the annual operation fee. Mr. Berger asked me who he should call in the Department
and he said he will contact the FDEP this afternoon.

Follow-up on 5/27/98: Today I stopped by the facility to give Mr. Berger the Notification Form
for that new facility. Mr. Berger told me that he is going to file the application as soon as possible
and the new facility is going to start operating on 6/1/98.

S «
SN
Y %
¢ < P4 L
%x, S
5. . y <<\
%%, %
ey & O
2.7
%%,
Y %

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 21, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Q 5 7 / / 23 /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ ]
meN_ LD v out:_ PGS ATRS TD#: Mg )
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRY CLEnNESL | | .
FACILITY NAME: RAY NRe N CLRANERS DATE: :jl‘[( 3// 7

FaciLiTy LocaTioN: ___|bO2 TTAMPA PALS  WeST
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; G RNEST  BERSER PHONE NUMBER:__ "] - 50

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

Jz Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
: discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No e PeemiT sugmyT AR PRRmT To FOEP
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: { YRAR
‘ (Approximate)
. —]
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: JEAL B TN
: . (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / - Yoo PHONE NUMBER: )17~ 530
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| AIRS ID#: Bont /( 057 L Vé}z%:sed 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: RAY AREN CLERNERS DATE: ?[Z '?/QTZ

FACILITY LOCATION: K blc\; TR PR PALMS WEsT

Annual Reporting Period: _____ ()T, 1974 TO MRt 19 (f')

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. o \
f% )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 544/@7 N T s - 3-/3-77
Name (Please Print) i Date 7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page I of f .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [X]
™EN._ 7 ° 39 TIME OUT: [z ARSID#__S71137%

TYPE OF FACILITY: ». PERC TEY L EAVER ]
FACILITY NAME:___ BAY ALCA CLEANVNEPRS pate: (9/1/98

FACILITY LOCATION- /5 C 26 S ™h commence PARE. [BLve
TAMpA , FL. 336)%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ERVEST BERGER_ PHONE NUMBER:

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D _ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evatuated during this inspection, the following compliance
’ discrepancies were noted: i

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ~ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
THE PCEC PURLA- S LecepTs MACE APPANTMENT v/ THC K. C .
S MLE KeP T (M THTC MMV oFFicE iti o THERAZ Tomeplsn/ 7T

TAEAS Lok THCE PECEPTS

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[.  No[_] %
\

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yenil
(Approximate)
j2 ~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (Rt ey e (i =z 1/
7 (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:__[C-& Wﬂmx/\/ PHONE NuMBER:{ & 3)272-55 32

Page f_ of J_ Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL O  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = O

RE-INSPECTION p

amsts: 771135 pare 19/19/98  soeme 9732 TivE ouTs (2o

FACILITY NAME: DAY ARGA  CLEANETLS

FACILITY LOCATION: 202¢ 5S¢ th commegce  pPaRK AV
TAMPA - FL 2343

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ERNEST BELCEF_  pyong: (570 771- 50

contactvame: PETER ZiverA rrong. (31%) 630 -07 00

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N/A ' g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general’j;érnﬁt \ O
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION B |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 11 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small arca source ﬂ‘ 2. New small area source . a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a . 4. New large area source a

dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both fypes, 140 < x <'1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ?‘Y ON 0Can not determine

If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above .
a facility exceeds above limits and is not ¢eligible for a general permit :

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thisdry cleaning
facility was z ) f,t_ gallons.

lof53 Revised 8/11/97



|PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B B

Is the rcsponsiblé official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing pcrchldrocthylenc in tightly sealed and 1mpervious containers? ®Y ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. C]bsing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . - : (iY ON
4. Drammg cartridge filters in thelr housing or in scaled containers for at '
least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? L'IiY ON ON/A
5. Maintaming solvent-1o-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber I
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON EN/A
HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . . , . _ “

In Part H-A:
/If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated 1
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). ‘Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machipe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). 7

e

L

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing l;rg'e/area sources:
(check approprnate boxes)

//’
-
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent control§? gy ON
. - ,
2. EQuiPP‘Sd dry-to-dry machines with a ymﬁamr venting system? gy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divegtef valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the dooj? . _ Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recordijgtbe temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekiy/bi-weekly basis? @y ON

Kceeded +5°F? ' Oy ON ONA

6. Conddcted all tempefamrc monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' [DY ON

L

Revised 8/11/97
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

s

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Dyﬁ/

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser P
inlet and outlet weekly? / ay OnN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? //‘/ Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weeklv
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vemmg to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? " Ay anN anN/a
: . : -
Is the perc concentration equal 10 or less }_ha‘h 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the, carbon adsorber exhaust for measunng l
. perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 guc{dxamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; s at lcast 2 duct’dxamclers upstream from any bend, comracuon
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
3. Equipped Lran§fer’"machincs (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
' condenser/wﬁs‘? ‘ ' o Qy ON ON/A
P ,
e .
6. Routéd airflow to the carbon adsorber (1if uscd) at all times? - Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS®
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
|| 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? BT AN ppFicE Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ™Yy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rcports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 0Oy ON [BN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts instailed w/in 35 davs of reccipt? ay ON §N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) DY ON HN/A
5. Maintined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON [AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MY ON
7. Maintained dewviation reports? Oy ON gﬁN/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON BN/A
S. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON SA'N/A

Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS il |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

inépection? . . ' % ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log’.} ,ﬁY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ' ﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers ;EY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating rl?iY aN anN/a Stills [F]Y ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating ﬂﬁY ON ON/a Exhaust d’ampefs @Y ON OnNv/a

Pumps . Wy ON ON/A Diverter valves F].Y aON ON/A
 Solvent tanks and containers tg]Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ’PY AN ON/A°
“Water separators - 'B}Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) v

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ o

Odor (noticeable perc odor) &

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading_instrumentation, is the equipment: - FiN/A

‘a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use o

(PID/FID only)? ‘ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? , . ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? S . ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dﬁpliéate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OnN

tocer. 2/ 1«9/"7/75V

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
inspeéfor’s Signature Approximate Date of I\_:fé:m Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5626 56" Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa
1\ PHONE: 813-630-0700
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Aug 31, 1998 9:30 12:00 non- CDS Minor
Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Ernest Berger

Today’s visit was to conduct the first annual inspection after the machine was moved to this
new facility.

“ The. dry cleaning machine is the same one used in the previous location at 16029 W. Tampa
Palm Blvd (the main office of the Bay Area Cleaners, now it is just a drop store). The machine is
|| equipped with a closed-loop vapor venting system, and it has a containment pan underneath.

Based on this facility’s classification as a “Existing small area source”, there is no requirement
on temperature measurement. However, no leak log could be provided at the time I conducted the
inspection. Mr. Peter Rivera, the machine operator, told me that he did check leaks, but he had not
been writing them down. ' I told him he needs to record the inspection results on a bi-weekly basis.
Also, he did not have the perc purchase records on site, but forwarded them to the main office.
They did have the rolling total, however. A '

As pointed out in the today’s inspection, I will re-inspect this plant one more time within 60
days to see whether or not the record keeping meets the requirements.

Follow-up on 10/19/98: As results of today’s re-inspection, the machine operator showed me the -
leak log which has been recorded by him every week. The purchase receipts are kept in the main
office where I need to make one more trip to get this done completely.

Follow-up on 10/20/98: I stopped by the main office today for the purpose of verifying the perc
usage within the last 12 months. There has been 134 gallons of perc purchased according to the
receipts that Mr. Berger showed to me.

INSPECTED BY: ' Roger Zhu | DATE: 8/31/98




TTTLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSFECTION STNIDARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPT.AINT/DISCOVERY EZ RE-INSPECTION ||

MEN:; __ (9:60 ™EOoUT.__ =45 aRSD#: 571133 |
TYPE OFFACILITY,_ PERC PRY CLEANVER
FACILITY NAME: BAY AREA CLEANELS pate /21 /78 |
[ FACLITYLOCATION._ /6029 TAMPA PMLMS PBLVD W/ 7 "
| TAMPA, FL 33¢4 7] |
’ RESPONSIBLE OFFicraL: ERVEST [BERGER_ PHONE NUMBER: 313 - 777 -556C |

Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaiuated quring this inspectorn, the facility is found to be i
compiiance with DE2 Ruie 62-213.200. Florida Adminisuauve Code (F.A.C.).

|

Based on the resuits af the comoiiance reguiremsants evaiuated quring this inspectdon. the foilowing compiiance

discrepanciss were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ! FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Wit Y& MOEVELD To JMNSPETT THT AMew FAc)L] TV

|

THE MAeIVE
THe Jew Fquz./*r/ so04/ I~ Go DA/S

COMMENTS:

——

vES_ | NG| o/A

The Anmuai Compiiancs Certificaton form 0as be=n properly cerdfied and subminted to the inspeczor.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o DAyS
) (Approximaze) o,
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: PoaeEr ZMHUv
(Please Print) o
I3 -272-55 30

INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: /6/74/ 7 :-m'« PHONE NUMBER:

Page /af / Revnzed 10196




N

AIRS ID#: S71%% ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME;A ‘: iy Aer clenrvers DAE:M
‘-’: stzé 56 +h coMmmell ce PMK BLvp

FACILITY LOCATION
TAMPA, FL 33618

Annual Reporting Period: 7/?' 1978 TO I“{/ A 19 7€

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit. my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. SIYES OnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: |

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

/. A L
RESPONSIBLE omcmL:gfé//éST /- ﬁf/«;@t W o5
) Siggﬁ?/“ 7/ Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available t0 you as an aid in order 1o meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of ‘ .




W THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

g 5755 277

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. Thls number can be foun below on your mailing label.

B nﬂ"ln{

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE,§A, ’ S azlaze

Do NOT Remove Label - ‘ . T

AIRS ID# 0571133
BAY AREA CLEANERS INC
ERNEST J BERGER

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL 33647-2001

FOI{ GM;Z USE ONLY

” Org.: 37550191 EO: B1
B, ¥ 0-2-035001
S, "1’%9’

i
M b//e S Mo/?/{
oUr or/f?g




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNGAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION IE
"I'IMEIN: 700 TIME OUT: =30 AIRSIDE S/71133

TYPE OF FACILITY: PER<E DRY cltenn G ‘

FACILITY NAME: DAY AleA CLeEPNMNETLS pate: 7/ /78

FACILITYLOCATION: 602G TAWMPA paLms Bl , w.
TAMPA  FL 334647
TAL: E’ZNQS'T B’C"Ké&]& * PHONE NUMBER: (8’{ 3) 777 -55p0

|
{RES.PONSIBLE OFFIC

Z | Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection. the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the resuits of the compiiance reguirements evaiuated during this inspecton. the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
THES MACHNVNE WA S mevEYD TO ‘

AW LOoCATION | TH4S (& A
DHepP STors oty

|  FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
WL (RSPECt M LoCATI O
i o orvs.

¢ e ‘4_—_
go‘*‘ ey
% 4 &
ot & O
%%
% %, .
e
%

COMMENTS:

2
The Annual Compliance Cerdfication form has be=n property carmified and submined to the inspector. YESE NOD (,\J/UQ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N/A
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: neoeel. ZHJ
S e §1%)272-55
, _ ! | -5 )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@\/\/\/ﬂm\/\ PHONE NUMBER: \ ) Z 5

Pagc,_uf_L Renized 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ’f‘)
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT (“o

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

&)
o T, <<
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVER®, @
| 7
RE-INSPECTION 3 % o

— - - O, ,2
AIRS Io#: 5 727113%  pare: ?///93 TMEIN:_7~*°  TIME oUT: %Ezéf?

34 - = %
FACILITY NAME: LAY AleA cletr JERS >
FACILITY LOCATION: [©O 2 TAMWPA FPALMS LVE W
TAMPA FL 33647

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CRMEST BEREER  ppong: (F13) 777~ 5500

_ " A -~
CONTACT NAME: SAmE PHONE: SAmE
[PART I: NOTIFICATION R |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION / |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

0 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small arca source 0 2,
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

cw small area source a
ry-to-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800, gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,8008al/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcled on or afier 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct fa€ility classification ay UN [1Can not determine

If no, pleasé check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The toya! quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
fnci)fréawas gallons.

lof5 ‘Revised 8/11/97



[PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining canﬁdge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Mainlaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay

ay

N
0N
aN

ON

ON

ON/A
ON/A

OnN/A

anNa

——

IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /"

In Part 1J-A;

If classification 1 has heea checked, no controls are requifed. Proceed 1o Part V.,

(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machi
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new/sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the apprgpriatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wigh a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with ¢ diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded tje tcmperatnre of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/i-weekly basis?
the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceedgtd 45°F?
6. Conducted all femperaturc moniloring alicr an appropriaie cooldown period and alier
# the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

ON

ON

OnN

ON

ON

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoydd be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A Znd B helow). Carbon adsorber must have been
anNva
aN/a

vachine should be equipped with a refrigecated condenscer

. anra

20f5
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. Has the respouasible official of an existing larpe or new harge area source aiso:

!. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wecekly basis?

2. Measnred and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscer

inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay ON ON/A

1s the temperature differential equal to or grealer than 20° F? DY ON ONA

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorb

il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsotber? ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for ip€asuring
perc concentrations is al least 8 duct diamelers downsiream of anybend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is al lcast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bepfl, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inle?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washrs) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airfllow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at a{f times?
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaséd?

gy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' ay On
3. Maintained leak detection inspéction and repair reports for the following:
a. documcnlation ol Igaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instgfled w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibsatign data? (for applicoble direct reading mstriments) Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhayst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ONA
6. Maimained stastup/shatdown/mallnction plan? Oy anN
7. Maimaincd deviation reports? " Oy OGN ONA
Profiem corrected? Oy ON ONA
8. Maintined compliancc'plan, il applicable? Oy ON ONA

Jofs Reviscd 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak delcciion and repair

inspection? ay _aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON ONA Muck cookers 0Oy ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONA Stills ay ON ONA
Filter gaskels and sealing .DY anN OnN/A hatist dampers ay ON ONA
Pumps ay aN OnN/a ivericr valves Oy ON ONA

Solvent tanks and containers Ay an Cantridge filter housings OY ON ON/A

Water separators Oy ON
4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsi

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent o’exterjor surfaces)

a

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels) o

Odor (noticeable perc odor) O

Use of direct-reading instrumefitation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector a
IT using dircct-reatling instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/a

a. CapabJ¢ of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON

b. Calbrated against s standard gas prior 10 and afier each use
ID/FID only)? Oy ON
. Inspected for leaks and obvions signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Losce ziro 5/ 1 /78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Dale of Inspection
W/fl/w\d /U/A (*D!L@p .ST&fLE)
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 16029 Tampa Palms Blvd, W. CITY: Tampa
’ PHONE: (813) 977-5500
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33647
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 21, 1998 10:00 11:45 non-CDS -

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Ernest Berger

It was found on today’ visit (annual inspection) that this facility is going to be a drop store soon.
The machine in this store will be moved to a new facility located on 5626 56th Commerce Park
Blvd in Tampa according to the responsible official, Mr. Ermest Berger. Also, I was told that the
new facility will start operating next week and add an another machine eventually. I told Mr.
Berger that it is not necessary to continue my annual inspection today because of the move in near
future. However, I’m going to visit the new facility within two months.

I also mentioned to Mr. Berger that we’ve learned from the FDEP that they haven’t received the
payment of the annual operation fee. Mr. Berger asked me who he should call in the Department
and he said he will contact the FDEP this afternoon.

Follow-up on 5/27/98: Today I stopped by the facility to give Mr. Berger the Notification Form
for that new facility. Mr. Berger told me that he is going to file the application as soon as possible
and the new facility is going to start operating on 6/1/98.

Follow-up on 7/1/98: 1 called Mr. Berger yesterday to ask whether he has filed the Notification
form with FDEP for the new facility. We also learned from FDEP that they haven’t received the
annual compliance certification from Bay Area Cleaners. Mr. Berger said he has not done these
paper work yet because of moving. Also he needs blank Notification and Certification forms for
filing (he couldn’t find those forms I gave to him on my last visit). Pﬁlet with Mr. Berger in the
“old” facility. The machine was moved to that new facility on 6/ 13/9¢3nd this store is just for
pickup. I also saw a press machine in this facility. %U\

Mr. Berger filled out both forms when I was there. He said he%all ﬁgin thngzl‘ today.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 21, 1998




pe

A'IRS[D#: 57117375 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: DAY Ateh CLEANETR S DATE: m
FACILITY LOCATION: (6027 TAMPA PALM prvio W,
TAmpA Pl 33047

Annual Reporting Period: ) s /é 19_2"1 TO Jo é;)/ / 19 Zé /
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 5 YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the re%jng period stated above:

o)
Exact period of non-compliance: from to__% 7
™. > v
e © &~
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Zo ~, L
Sy
. %% & &
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 0 % ~§= A
ey O
%%

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during thcd;epalcting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 457,«/5'/’ 7. /4/{6%52«

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_Lof_L.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUNDYIARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNGAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION (¥
TIME IN: 760 TIME OUT: 130 ARSDD#___ S/711 335
TYPE OF FACILITY;__ PERE DAY CLleANTR |
Facarryavg___ DA AleA CLEPVEILS vate_7/ 1/ 78
FACLITYLOCATION: 6029 TAMPA patms BLVD |, w. o

T A PA FL 33647

’RE..PONSIBL._ OFFICIAL: EIZM.C/s'“ BEREER- PHONE NuMeeR: (813) 977 -5520 |
. |

2 | Based on the resuits of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the faciiity is found to be in
compiiance with DEP Rule 92-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the resuits of the compiiancs requirements evaiuared during this inspecton. the following compliancs
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
THS MACHNME WAS MEVEYD TO ' WLl (AROSPect pJay LocATIoN
A LecATION | TH4S (& A i (o 0fys, 0
Dleop STersS oty e

2 o (a
Q°%¢ < .
2 \ ‘i
o. ™ oo ™
%% AN oy

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compiiance Cartificarion form has besn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJE/ NOE‘ AJ/Vk

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N/K
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ’ Roeceid. ZHJ

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@\/\/\ﬂﬂ/\/\/\ PHONE NUMBER: | &% ) 272-553%0
Pagc,_afl. Revized 10/96




PER'_.{LOROETHYLENE DRY CLL..NERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL .

RE-INSPECTION 3

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY .

ARsIp#: S 71133 patE: 7///757 mMew: 7~ tmeout: /739

FACILITY NAME: ‘ %7 Atlea cLeAJERS .

FaCILITY LoCATION: (GO 2] TAMPA PALMS LVO W,
Thmpa  PL 33647

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CHNEST BERGER. pEONE: (2! 3)977- 5560
ShAE

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: SAME

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION / I

va

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleun

1. Existing small arca source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 -gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

ew small area source O
ry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,8004al/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 4al/yr
(constructed before 12/9/ )

5. This is a correct fa€ility classification

was gallons.

check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as numbcer above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a gencral permit

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)

ay aN UCan not determine

B. The tojal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning Tacility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and ipervious containers? N ON/A
2. Examining the containess for lcékagc? aN aw’a
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Qy OaN

4. Draining carntridge filters in their housing or in scaled comainers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay adN Ownva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? ay aN OwN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part I1-A;

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requifed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoydd he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machind should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complceic A gnd B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chiecked, the fhackine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ne
{check appropriate boxes)

sources and existing large area sources:
1. Equipped all machines with the apprdpriaic vent conirols? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wigh a closed-loop vapbr venting system? ay GaN. ana

3. Equipped the condenser with /diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' ay ON OwN/a

4. Measured and recorded t)e temperature of the outler exhaust streaw of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/Bi-weekly basis? ay ON

U

Repaired or adjuste
condenser exceed

the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust iemperature of the
45°F? OY ON On/a

6. Conducied all femperatusc monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier
the coolant had becn completely charged? ay an

R —— e ————

e .Y €y 4 Y PNy



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exliaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? CYY ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhanst temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weckly? ay aN aN/a

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

3. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbof,

il machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? o Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for ptasuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of anybend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream from any bepfl, contraction,
or cxpansian; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and wash€rs) with individual

condenser coils? Qy OGN Owa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at alf times?

Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1Ias the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaséd?

2. Maimained rolling monthly averades of perc consumption?

3. Maimtained Jcak detection inspéetion and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lghaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered lo repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instled wiin 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibratign data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhayét duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
6. Maimtained sta/tup/shutdown/matinction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?
Proflem corrected?

8. Maintpined coinpliance plan, if applicable?

Jofs Revised 8/11/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

1. Daes Lhe respousible oflicial conduct a weekly (for smiall sources, bi-weckly) leak deteclion and repair

inspection?

ay QN

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose conneclions, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Ay ON awN/a Stills ay ON anN/a
Filler gaskels and seating ‘ay an anva . Exhatist dampers Oy aN OwN/Aa
Puinps ay ON OwA iverler valves - 0Oy AN ONA
Solvent tanks and containers Ay aN aNA

Cartridge filter housings QY UN ON/A

Waler separators Oy aN QA
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsibe official?
Visual examination (candensed solveut ag’exteriar snrflaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumgfitation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-regding instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capab)K of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

rated against a standard gas prior (o and aller each use
ID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kepl in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calarimetric only)?

Nocci ZHuU 2/ 1/7¢

Inspeclor’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Wm\»\. N/& (Drer sTote) |

Inspector’s Signalure

Approximaic Dale of Next Inspection

40ofs Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 16029 Tampa Palms Bivd, W. CITY: Tampa
_ PHONE: (813) 977-5500
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa. FLA | ZIP: 33647
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 21, 1998 10:00 11:45 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Ernest Berger

It was found on today’ visit (annual inspection) that this facility is going to be a drop store soon.
The machine in this store will be moved to a new facility located on 5626 56th Commerce Park
Blvd in Tampa according to the responsible official, Mr. Ernest Berger. Also, I was told that the
new facility will start operating next week and add an another machine eventually. I told Mr.
Berger that it is not necessary to continue my annual inspection today because of the move in near
future. However, I’'m going to visit the new facility within two months. .

I also mentioned to Mr. Berger that we’ve learned from the FDEP that they haven’t received the
payment of the annual operation fee. Mr. Berger asked me who he should call in the Department
and he said he will contact the FDEP this afternoon.

Follow-up on 5/27/98: Today I stopped by the facility to give Mr. Berger the Notification Form
for that new facility. Mr. Berger told me that he is going to file the application as soon as possible
and the new facility is going to start operating on 6/1798.

Follow-up on 7/1/98: I called Mr. Berger yesterday to ask whether he has filed the Notification
form with FDEP for the new facility. We also learned from FDEP that they haven’t received the
annual compliance certification from Bay Area Cleaners. Mr. Berger said he has not done these
paper work yet because of moving. Also he needs blank Notification and Certification forms for
filing (he couldn’t find those forms I gave'to him on my last visit). I met with Mr. Berger in the
“old” facility. The machine was moved to that new facility on 6/13/98 and this store is just for
pickup. I also saw a press machine in this facility.

Mr. Berger filled out both forms when I was there. He said he will put in the mail today.

INSPECTED BY: | Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 21, 1998
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[T s your HETUHN ADDRESS completed on the reverse si

P 1?4 052 kS7

US")Post?l Service \— OK/‘
Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[ Sentto

2 " AIRSID # 05
BAY AREA CLEANERS 7133

ERNEST - BERGER

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL 33647-2001

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to’
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-

wish to receive the
foliowing services (for an
extra fee):

=Complete items 1 ARd/Or 2 i0r com oo servnc
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. )
mPrint . ir name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card lo you.

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
permit. .
sWrite“Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: T Lp‘\}ﬁcl%%uémt?ﬂ — Z
) AIRS ID # 0571 13;\5 4b. Service Type
BAY AREA CLEANERS ‘| Registered j Certified
ERNEST J BERGER ' |0 Express Mail O Insured

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W ' i i
TAMPA FL 336473001 ' | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0O cob
. 7. Date of Dehvery

ceiv y: (Print Na 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
\.Wl’ and fee is paid)

] y S
| . | - —
i . : ‘n Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|
E
|
l
|
|
f
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PLRMIT
INSPECTION SUMDMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_\Z RE-INSPECTION |_|
MEN.__ [0=670 meouT, =245 ARSDD# S/7113%73
TYPEOFFACIUTY: PERC PRY CLEANER :

FACILITY NAME: BAY AREA CLEANEGS pate. S/ 2!/78

FACILITY LOCATION: /& 0 29 TAMPA PMH ML Bl W
TAMPA, [FL 33647
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ERNEST PBERGER PHONE NUMBER: 813 -F 77 - 550

@ Based on the resuits of the compliances requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facijiry is found to be in
compiiance with DEP Rule 62-213.300. Fiorida Administratve Code (F.A.C.).

| ‘Based on the resuits of the compiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspection. the foilowing compiiance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
THE MASHVE Wite BE MOvEED To| [NSPECT THE MVew FAciL/ 1—/
THe Jew FA'qt—l'l?/ soon/ I~ Go DA7’5 P
<«
2 o
R MR o
\C’ v A2
@oa ' /A
S ¥
od‘ Z (z::% ({l\
%% o
® %
[\LEN
>
COMMENTS:

The Annuai Compiiance Cartificarion form has besn property certified and submirted to the inspector. YESD NOD N/ A
bo DAYS
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: roceR., zhJV

(Please Print) -
A 13-272-655320
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /@‘/74‘%\/\—/ PHONE NUMBER: ¥ / _

Page /of / Revized 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE.V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 'ﬁ

RE-INSPECTION Q

amsow: 571133 pare. 9/ 21/9% rueov 19390 1w our M 224
FACILITY NAME: pay AREA CLEANER S

[é&acf TAMPA PDALMS v/ oW

TA—MPA , Ft- 32647

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EAVEST &C/IZGL;;( rrong: §13- 977 -5500

SAME _ PHONE: SamE

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION e |

No notification form
QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. Ne# small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr y°to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr er only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constrnucted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a
" dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gdlA , dry-t0-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 A both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galhT

(constructed.before 12/9/9 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct f: Qy [m) UOCan not determine

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

quantty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months b& this dryv cleaning
faciligy was gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS pal

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnatc boxes)

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

ay ON ON/A

5. Maimaining solvent-1o-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adso
beds according 10 the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / — |
In Part I-A: |

If classification 1 has becn checked, no controls aré required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has becn checked, the machipt should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machince should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complgte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked
(complete A and B below).

thc machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of alynew sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the Zppropriatc vent controis? ‘ , Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machineg with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem? Oy ON ON/A

(93

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon openingthe door? Oy N ON/A

the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

i condenser on a weeldv/bi-weckly basis? . oy ON
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the |
condenser excegded 43°F? Ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted 2] temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
vcrifyin;,t«_‘at the coolant had been completely charged?

e — —— —

2of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the cxhausl'lcmpcralurc on the oudet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis?

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

ay

Jofs

Revised 8/11/97

inlet and outlet weckly? ON ONA ‘
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ON ONAa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay GN an/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay GaN ONA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mpéasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any’bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any be#d, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other iniet? Ay ON OnA
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and waghers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at 411 times? Oy ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS [l
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchfsed? . ay aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly avefages of perc consumption? _ ay ON
3. Mainuained leak detection ingpection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of/deaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy OGN ON/A
b. documentation/of parts ordered 1o repair leak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts ingfalled w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON OnNnA
4. Maintained calibragfion data? (or applicable direct reading insiruments) ay ON OnNnA
5. Maintained exhgust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? .0y Oy ana
6. Maintained spartup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy QN
7. Maintaineg deviation reports? ady ON UNA
Ppéblem corrected? Qy ON ONA
8. Mainftained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON OnNA



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

foce. zZHu

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay UN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONA Stills
Filter gaskets and seating 'Oy ON ON/A Exjrdust dampers
Pumps ay ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON UON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators - Oy OGN CwWA |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual exanﬂnation (condensed solveny6n exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt thrgdgh gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ ,
Use of direct-reading instryfmentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

. If using directAeading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capfble of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

alibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak deiection and repair

ay CIN
CHY ON

Oy ON ONA
Oy ON ON/A
ay ON ON/A
ay DN ON/A

ay N UN/A

0OD0DocO0OaDo

ON/A
Qy ON

Oy ON
Qy ON
Oy ON
Qy ON

=/27/98

Inspector’s Signature

Date of Inspection

6@ PAfyS

40of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM .
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 16029 Tampa Palms Blvd, W. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 977-5500
MAILING ADDRESS: Same | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33647
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 21, 1998 10:00 11:45 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Emest Berger

It was found on today’ visit (annual inspection) that this facility is going to be a drop store soon.
The machine in this store will be moved to a new facility located on 5626 56th Commerce Park
Blvd in Tampa according to the responsible official, Mr. Ernest Berger. Also, I was told that the
new facility will start operating next week and add an another machine eventually. I told Mr.
Berger that it is not necessary to continue my annual inspection today because of the move in near
future. However, I’'m going to visit the new facility within two months.

I also mentioned to Mr. Berger that we’ve learned from the FDEP that they haven’t received the
payment of the annual operation fee. Mr. Berger asked me who he should call in the Department
and he said he will contact the FDEP this afternoon. '

Follow-up on 5/27/98: Today I stopped by the facility to give Mr. Berger the Notification Form
for that new facility. Mr. Berger told me that he is going to file the application as soon as possible
and the new facility is going to start operating on 6/1/98.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 21, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: (30 IIMEbUT; ] 2:0v ARSID#: 277373

TYPE OF FACILITY: _ PERC PEY CLEANGE

FACILITY NAME: BA Y Mler cceanvEE S _pate: |/ 7/ &0
7 7

FACILITY LOCATION: 5626 54 7 commance pARK [sivD
TAMPA L 3348
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EAVEST BeER 6CZ_ PHONE NUMBER: (813 ) 777 - 55 6©

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durihg this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESBI NOD

. /,
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ( Yeat
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Reocepy Z 2V
‘ (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: K’G"ﬁ"‘/ %l —  pgone Numser: (8| 7’) 27e” S B g
Page_Lof ‘L Revised 10/96




| N1
571/3% | M/

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: DA ) ARCA CLEAVEL S pate. /1 /€ ©
FACILITY LOCATION: 2626 50 o commet e PARKL. [P
TAWMPA. , FL 33618
Annual Reporting Period: Oct 22 199% 10 San | #2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ' '

S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /2~ 21/ 257 /. Aée'/lé
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page i of \ .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL %\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

amsmi 271135 parx '/7/9"0 vem: [[°2° tmMeour: 367
FACILITY NAME: __PA ) ARER CLEAVERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 5626 56 Hh commence ptr pvo
Thwmps , FL 3361%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EZWVEST LELECR . pyong. (813) 977 - 5500

CONTACTNAME: _ PETEE  HIVERA rroNg: (813 630 -0750
| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |]
(check appropriate box) :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ ﬁ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - [I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form -
(check appropriate box) -0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source ﬂ 2. New small area source: a .

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ... dry-to-dry. only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source |

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification - ay anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

9 gallons.

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchaséd within the preceding 12 monthé by this dry cleaning
facility was ;

1of5 Revised 8/11/97




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON )éN/A
Qy ON gN/A

?IY

aN

SAY aN ON/A

Oy ON fNA

I,PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large ar
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

In Part IJ-A:

If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a ref’ ngerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refri

(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?.

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vaperventing system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valves0 airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the température of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated

sources:

Oy

ay

Oy

Oy

ay

ay

aN

aN

ON

ON

aN

anN

rated condenser

UON/A

anN/A

ON/A

20f5

Revised

8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhapststream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine ig"venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? :

Is the pérc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port ogthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at leasg8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
‘or expansion; is at least 2-duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dgwnstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensprcoils? :

6. ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pefc purchased? , : ¢Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . ¢Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection.inspection and.repair reports.for.the following:.

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in .24 hrs? or; ay aw~N lﬁN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ Qy ON §n/a

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay ax @wa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? , | ay anN @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy on
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detectioh is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticea_ble perc odor) |

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetﬁc tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON

§dY
X ox

couplings, and valves ?&_Y aN CIN/A * Muck cookers WY aON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating BpY ON ON/A Stills 5!Y ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers MY ON ON/A
Pumps EpY ON ON/A Diverter valves My o~ ana
Solvent tanks and containers ¢Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings $Y ON an/A
Water separators ?Y, aN anN/A |

‘% D OB R’
; R

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated Iégainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? DY‘ aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kebt in a clean and secure area when not inuse? gy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Veeccr ZHWJ

l/7/9—r.9

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

locp it —

Date of Inspection

o Yesd_

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners ' PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5626 56" Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 977-5500
| MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa" FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Jan7,2000 11:30 13:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Ermnest Berger

Today s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine is an existing small unit and well maintained. The machme was 1n operation during
my inspection. No leaks or odors were found.

The machine operator, Mr. Peter Rivera, keeps a good recordkeeping. He has logged his leak
checks every week. Also he showed me that the coil for the refrigerated condenser was replaced
because the top portion of the coil was vibrating while the machine was running.

The perc usage was .120 gallons for the past 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu : ~ DATE: Jan 7, 2000




o TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNuAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION |_|
TMEN,__ 960 TIME OUT:___ 10715 ARSID#__ 27!/ 33

TYPE OF FACILITY:fERC DRY CLEANERS |

FACILITY NAME: BAY AREA CLEANELS pate: 12/1'5 /0O

FACILITY LOCATION; 5626 56t CommeR<CE ARE Beve
TAmMpA FL 336/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ERNEST pER e’ PHONE o (813) 577 —5C00

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: : '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION I@QUIRED
> ;

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X]  No[._|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeaill
. ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Rosccr. ZH-J
' (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁOU' PHONE NUMBER: <873 ) 272-% b Zo

Page [ o ’ . Revised 10/96




571133

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: BAY AREA CLEANERS DATE: 1S foc

: +4h
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2626 56 COMMERCE  PARE BLvp
TAMpPA FL 33617

e

Annual Reporting Period: DSan 12 Zeety Tlec [S 20 62

Based on each term or condition of the Tiﬂé V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

£ NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from - ' to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faczlmes or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facxlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /{,(/z//:‘gf \7:56%&7&

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
 discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form. '

| -



& PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) /0{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (Cl) O
RE-INSPECTION (FUI) QO '

AlRsID#: 27!/ 2% patE: /)22 Lvpw. 7o TIME ouT: _79:/5
FACILITY NAME: ﬁA/ ALCA CLEANERS :
, ) _
FACILITY LOCATION: 5&Z¢ 56 CommeRce  pAEL pLvD
“7AM FA , FL 33¢1%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CRNVEST Bl 6ER  pyong. (8/3) 777 - 5500

' =
CONTACT NAME: SAmE PHONE: ~  =#'"E
[PART I: NOTIFICATION - ]
| (check appropriate box) : Facility Compliance Status:  IN M
1.- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup v (ARMS Data) - - MNC QO
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Qa . ‘ SNC 0O
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION . | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source % ' 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ' both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy ﬁN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number 4 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [20 gallons. o

—— e —

I of$5 Revised 07/28/00



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

l. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )ﬁY
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1
In Part II-A:

\/If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part'V.

“ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrjgérated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kive been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below). ' :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existind large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contpels? ay N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-}e6p vapor venting system? -Qy AN OwN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a divertep#alve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay QN On/a
4. Measured and recorded the #mperature of the outlet exhaust stream of arefrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bf-weekly basis? Oy AN
5. Repaired or adjysfed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exeteded 45°F? ‘ Qy ON ONA
6. Condufted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

'v rfying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 0N

— e ———
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the a
if machines are’equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 10

Xouted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

—

IB’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : u

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ mY N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ MY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay ON @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON Ena
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - Qy OaN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON §&N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , QY an
7. Maintained deviation reports? | | "ay aN ¥n/a
Problem corrected? ' ‘ Ay AN W/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Ay 4N gN/A

R — e ——
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‘[D)ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

S

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(V5]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ry ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating A MY ON DN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating qY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumpé, ‘ ﬂY aN awnva Diverter valves
'Solver.lt tanks and containers : &Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ﬁY C]N. aN/A

4 Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeéble perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting peré vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a'standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥y on

®y  ON

gy ON oN/A
pjy Dﬁ anN/A:
®Yy ON ana
¥y ON an/a

¥y an awva

0 0 X ® K

91{N/A

ay ON

Qy ON
ay ON
Qy ON
Oy ON

nocet ZH- ;z/rg/oa

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

WM [ ~erk_

Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5

-
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Area Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5626 56" Commerce Park Blvd ( CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-977-5500
MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 15,2000 - 9:00 10:15 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571133

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Ernest Berger

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection. '
There is a second dry cleaning machine (AERO-TECH ES2100-553) installed in this facility two
weeks ago. It is a new unit equipped with the appropriate vent controls and closed-loop vapor
system. The initial fill-up was 150 gallons of perc.
I gave Mr. Berger a notification form for him to fill out and mail it to FDEP He said he would
send out as soon as possible.
The old machine is an existing small unit. The recordkeeping is good. The 12-month perc
usage was 120 gallons.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 12/8/00
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BAY AREA CLEANERS, INC.
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
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- US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

N Inenranca Covarana Provided.
AIRS ID 0571133

BAY AREA CLEANERS INC .

ERNEST J BERGER o

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W

TAMPA FL 33647-2001

Postage S

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Domestic Return Receipt

0
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
+ | Whom & Date Delivered
S, | Retum Receipt Showing 1o Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
(3]
tw
2
J I B \
| % SENDER: ) )
J B sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the [
} » =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an ‘
@ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):
8 cardto you. : o
| @ = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address g
@ permit. -
; mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery (‘}’)
£ =The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date post
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. e
o
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 2 E
3 |z B33 elRYT7) c
£ BAY A AIRS ID 0571133 4b. Service Type 2
] REA CLEANERS INC ' . . o
S  ERNEST J BERGER [J Registered . Certified ot
9 16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W [J Express Mail O Insured .5
= TAMPA FL 33647-2001 O Return Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 3
o 7. Date of Delivery e
< i ; g . 3
z - . —< g
[+ n g -
D] 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
E and fee is paid) s
o -
5 6. Sigpature:(Adregs ‘
o
> X
2

PS P6rm Wj@géember ﬂ94
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» US Pogtal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) '

AIRS ID# 0571133
BAY AREA CLEANERS INC
ERNEST J BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL 33647-2001

Certified Fee
Spedal Delivery Fee
Restricted Defivery Fee
0
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
*~ | Whom & Date Delivered
' | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
Y
7
o

| & SENDE |

i & SENDER: . ) .

! @ wComplete items-1=dfid/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the - t
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an {
Q = Pn'rg tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): . (
= card to you. Q
% u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ...;. ¢

permit. ;
; ®»Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery $ i
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date -
e  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. '5
]
-§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Artlcle Number 3 &
: AN 4V S | 697
-y AIRS ID#.0571135 : 5
€ BAY AREA CLEANERSINC 4b. Service TVP" | 2
8 ERNEST | BERGER 2 .0 Registered & Certified =
§ % i}?f;) AFAMPA PALMS BLVD’ k <o ) | O Express Mail O Insured _g
o H. 33647-2001 | R [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 2
e N ~...A-/..-/¢§* . 7. Date of Delivery 57 -:’-‘
- NSl fon ~a dan o g

z NG oY -89 2

5. ReceivedBy: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested =
i q l / / and fee is paid) s

£

5 6.Si H?ufe: (Addressep ar Agefit) —_—
2 5 /
2 |

PS Fgrm 381 f,k)}cember 1994 wozsese7.8017s  Domestic Return Receipt
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 b13 491 06\0\

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Ma|I
i AIRS ID # 0571133
BAY. AREA CLEANERS
ERNEST ] BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL 33647-2001

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery.Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTALPostage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 andior 2 101 & "=h to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. followmg sarvices (for an
= Print your name and addres$ on the reverse of this form $o that we can return this extra fee):

card to you. o
'ngrﬁi': this fmn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
wWrite "Returm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. ~ 2. O Restricted Delivery
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered andthe date ™~ [~
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articte Number
ARsiD# 0571133 | Z %33 G113 49/
BAY AREA CLEANERS "7 |4b-Service Type _
ERNEST J BERGER O Registered Certified
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W O Express Mail O Insured
TAMPA FL 33647-2001 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (O COD

7. Date of Delivery
02+~ T7

5. Received,By: (Print Name)-\ 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid,
1l G (D paid)

6. Slgnat (Adaressé.bfg nt)
X /s /) 1)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
434975 DEC1GMD

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

371133

© ERNEST BERGER

St BERLE i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
’ AREA CLEANERS
BAY AREA CLEANER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W '
WAL 33647 : Fund: 20-2-035001
AT ‘ Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

361090
Please include your AIRS ID# on ‘your check or money order. This number can be found below on mailing label.
! P g
| o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .3 & C
el ' re & O
Zo o
, % AR A Z.
Do NOT Remove Label 0z B ‘et
S — 22 7
ST AIRS ID # 0571133 (3]
BAY AREA CLEANERS 66 61834 FOR GOVERRMENT USE ONLY
ERNEST J BERGER o Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W WOON 1YL Fund: 20-2-035001
1 TAMPA FL 33647-2001 l & ZJ Obj.: 002273
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.. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Qnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

|

7000 1k?0 00L3 3109 La4lL

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required) j

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

) *' !

Sl ;

Postage | $ @ /\/}/ [
Certified Fee %

I

I

|

|

o 133
Total | AIRS ID#0571

——— BAY AREA CLEANERS _
Sent To ERNEST J BERGER

Strear A 16029 TAMPA PALMSBLVDW ;

- TAMPA FL

PS Form 3800, May 2000 ’ o See Reverse for Insifuctio_ng
T "s339aaY NANI3Y 40 1HOR FHL OL ‘

3d0OT13ANT 40 dOL LV ¥3%0ILS 30Vd

RN

SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired. [ ' A V/c -

® Print your name and address on the reverse N sdnads
so that we can return the card to you. - Signattre

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X%-,,% g 2,11/ O Agent
or on the front if space permits. 4 o
D Is delivgaddress o e‘rfé

1. Article Addressed to: , 7 ) s debuly oo der(
- 7 AIRS 1D#0571133 \ .
“BAY AREA CLEANERS . '
ERNESTJ BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD w !
33647-2 ) L Certified Mail [0 EXpress Mail
. . : O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) ' O Yes

Woad[LPEnE 2107/ 94/

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Réturn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




]»l— U.S. Postal Service
l CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

= o
[\
~ iR
s OFFICIAMAY SE
v
FE ‘ Postage | $ \ )
o Centified F '
o eriec Tee /\ Pbstmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

g {Endorsement Required)
o Restricted Delivery Fee
(o] (Endorsement Required)
9 To' -
g AIRS ID#0571133
o Sen BAY AREA CLEANERS

_____ ERNEST J BERGER
- g:'; 16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
s -z TAMPAFL e N
~ | 33647-2001

!

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

[ Addressee

724
;’?5&"’9‘1 by ( ged Name) C. Date of Delivery
o P/

D. fs delivery acﬁress dxffe;gﬁ from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, .
" or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

b AIRS ID#05711
" BAY AKEA CLEANERS <7
. ERNEST J BERGEK

16029 TAMPA PAILMS BLVD W

2GA7 |
3-\

e oy
2 )
L . .:
\
<.
A
=

o T
f/ [ Gertified Mait  [J Express Mail
- 1%+ O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail {0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 1 Yes
- Articls Number 7001 0320 0001 7976 3774

{Transfer from service label} .

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1085
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

i N O & S T J 3 B
1] [ £ 5 1 1 Jik Y @
LSO S a Nt 3 s

Postage | $ N q

Certifled Fes \

Return Recsipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fes
(Endorsement Re~ ™

Total Postage AIRS ID#0571133

BAY AREA CLEANERS
[SentTo ERNEST J BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
[Sirast, Apt. No TAMPA FL

33647-2001
[City, State, ZIP~

7000 2870 0ODOD 7027 5715

PS Form 3800, May 2000

dm NUNLIT IO TASITIHLOL ™"

5 JANI 40 dOL LV HINDI

SENDEK: CUMPLETE Trid a:\,.-.um? 18.30v1d
i

See Reverse for Instructions

._TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B. Date of %i/éry
B Print your name and address on the reverse S ; &
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature

B Attach.this card to the back of the mailpiece, X l/w / C\) ﬂ [0 Agent
or on‘the front if space permits. - 0 Addressee
- D. Is delivery {ddress different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

. . X
. AIRS ID#0571133

BAY AREA CLEANERS . N

ERNEST J BERGER "

16429 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W

TAMPA FL

33647-2001

()

3. Service Type

..M Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
/\?7 00 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes &

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ’ i

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 }




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your ma

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

T N O,
EXe

A A
SCEET

N

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

\

Do NOT Remove Label

. AIRS ID # 0571133
BAY AREA CLEANERS
ERNEST 1 BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL
33647-2001

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001 .

Obj.: 002273




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark (

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

{(Endorsement Recirad)

ERNEST J BERGER

Recipient’s

Siveet Api o, TAMPA FL,
33647-2001

=0
o
-0
-0
=0
n
-
o
A
rn
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
(]
(]
(]
i |
[ma ]
[ma ]
[ma ]
o |
r\

Nai 16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD w

AIRSID # 057
Total Postage BAY AREA CLEANERS 133

S REVErSEHGRINS TUCTONS
.

EldO"IEI/\NE! 40 dOL v HBMOILS BOV"K

Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

QCKO&

N Print your name and address on the reverse .
so that we can return the card 1o you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Amcle Addressed to:
' AIRS 1D # 0571133
BAY AREA CLEANERS
ERNEST J BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W

TAMPA FL

0O Agent

? A1 Addressee

different frgn item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

33647-2001

I

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ insured Mail O c.onb.

oo oo CHRS (L4S

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feej

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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I U.S. Postal Service

. CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domesgc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tots' ™--t-== @ Senn

...... ERNEST J BERGER

Stret

i TAMPA FL
33647-2001

700k 0320 0001 7976 1350

¢
AIRS ID # 0571133
Sent BAY AREA CLEANERS

o 16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card 1o you.

l
r ® Complete items 1, 2, and 37Als0 complete

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

R’ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, / 3 c ; ) O Agent
or an the front if space permits. X "/W (O/w 0 Addressee
- : D. Is delivery Bddress different from item 17 L Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No
S AIRS ID # 0571133 ) %@& '
BAY AREA CLEANERS *9 ‘
' ERNEST J BERGER ~ %
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W - /
TAMPA FL 3 SepfesTyoe | | ‘ i
33647-2001 anl 3 Express Mail |
& D Regls ered) [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
" ._.El,lnsured Wil g c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes z
?UUL UBEU UUUL ?H?(: lHEU : . |
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-69-M-1789 |

b
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 ':, 9 7 4 '2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
2 =M
. B Fg
208 e 3=
\ . o D
Do NOT Remove Label ‘ o =
© AIRSID # 0571133 ‘
BAY AREA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ERNEST J BERGER
16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL 33647-2001

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
-| Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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U.S. Postal Service
QERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestis Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee

Hegy

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemem Requirad)

Total P.

10
SentTc ERNEST J BERGER
BAY AREA CLEANERS

7000 2870 0ODOO 7027 4091

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

n Completé"if'ems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0571133001AG

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W

A. Received by (P

Ljnna L Béwzge”

(X

C. Sigrkat}
£

O Agent %

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0571133001AG
ERNEST J BERGER

BAY AREA CLEANERS

16029 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W
TAMPA FL 33647-2001

D. ls.({elivery :d/qge/@ﬁerent frofn item 12 [ Yes

If YES, entér delivery address below:

V

O No

faf 2~~~ Addressee \l

N
ri 7

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




